Energy
Group Total

2019 Backlog 139,081   74,127   50,497   263,705
2018 Backlog 149,437   130,691   64,834   344,962

Change $ (10,356)   (56,564)   (14,337)   (81,257)
Change % (6.9%) (43.3%) (22.1%) (23.6%)

Backlog by Segment
December 31, 2019 and 2018

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

Twelve months ended December 31

For the three months ended December 31, 2019 and 2018
Segment Revenues and Profits (Losses)

Astec Industries, Inc.

Three months ended December 31

Astec Industries, Inc.

Astec Industries, Inc.
Segment Revenues and Profits (Losses)

For the year ended December 31, 2019 and 2018
(in thousands)

(unaudited)

As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)

Net Sales 283,224$   -$   283,224$
GP 34,427   26,509   60,936
GP% 12.2% 21.5%
Op Income (Loss) (28,069)   36,453   8,384
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (8,701)   8,245   (456)
Net Income (Loss) (19,186)   28,208   9,022
EPS (0.85)   1.25   0.40
EBITDA (21,495)   36,452   14,957
Free Cash Flow 22,870   10,494   33,364

Infrastructure
Net Sales 115,671   -   115,671
GP 11,220   12,098   23,318
GP% 9.7% 20.2%
EBITDA (2,656)   12,479   9,823

Aggregate and Mining
Net Sales 91,981   -   91,981
GP 13,041   4,261   17,302
GP% 14.2% 18.8%
EBITDA 97   4,511   4,608

Energy
Net Sales 75,170   -   75,170
GP 8,511   10,150   18,661
GP% 11.3% 24.8%
EBITDA (10,046)   19,463   9,417

As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)

Net Sales 317,005$   -$   317,005$
GP (1,631)   77,574   75,943
GP% (0.5%) 24.0%
Op Income (Loss) (69,423)   90,634   21,211
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (22,932)   29,628   6,696
Net Income (Loss) (47,037)   61,005   13,968
EPS (2.08)   2.69   0.61
EBITDA (62,603)   90,634   28,031

Infrastructure
Net Sales 124,930   -   124,930
GP (41,462)   69,792   28,330
GP% (33.2%) 22.7%
EBITDA (63,515)   71,663   8,148

Aggregate and Mining
Net Sales 116,064   -   116,064
GP 30,347   294   30,641
GP% 26.1% 26.4%
EBITDA 13,224   294   13,518

Energy
Net Sales 76,011   -   76,011
GP 9,375   7,487   16,862
GP% 12.3% 22.2%
EBITDA (11,708)   18,677   6,969

Glossary

In its earnings release, Astec refers to various GAAP (U.S. generally accepted accounting principles) and non-GAAP financial measures.  These non-
GAAP measures may not be comparable to similarly titled measures being disclosed by other companies.   Non-GAAP financial measures should be
considered in addition to, and not in lieu of, GAAP financial measures.  Nonetheless, this non-GAAP information can be useful in understanding the
Company's operating results and the performance of its core businesses.

The amounts described below are unaudited, reported in thousands of U.S. Dollars (Except Share data), and as of or for the periods indicated.

Q4 2019 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

Q4 2018 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)

Net Sales 1,169,613$   (20,000)$   1,149,613$
Domestic Sales 908,466   (20,000)   888,466
International Sales 261,147   -   261,147
GP 246,454   6,533   252,987
GP% 21.1% 22.0%
Op Income 23,933   17,906   41,839
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense 2,720   3,420   6,140
Net Income 21,475   14,487   35,962
EPS 0.95   0.64   1.59
EBITDA 50,440   17,906   68,346
Free Cash Flow 90,287   (7,413)   82,874

As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)

Net Sales 1,171,599$   74,778$   1,246,377$
Domestic Sales 915,814   74,778   990,592
International Sales 255,785   -   255,785
GP 135,766   161,185   296,951
GP% 11.6% 23.8%
Op Income (Loss) (86,421)   174,245   87,824
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (25,234)   46,502   21,268
Net Income (Loss) (60,449)   127,744   67,295
EPS (2.64)   5.58   2.94
EBITDA (57,897)   174,245   116,348

FYE 2019 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

FYE 2018 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

SIMPLIFY   ● FOCUS   ● GROW

4 Q 1 9  E a r n i n g s
P r e s e n t a t i o n

M A R C H  4 ,  2 0 2 0

Safe Harbor

2

The information contained in this presentation and discussion contains “forward-looking
statements” (within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995)
regarding the future performance of the Company, including statements about the effects
on the Company from (i) restructuring initiatives, (ii) the potential sale of the GEFCO
business, (iii) increases in international demand, and (iv) product demand in North

[…]

Receivables and contract assets, net 124,103   133,978
Inventories 278,863   355,944
Prepaid expenses and other 59,603   43,302
Total current assets 512,973   560,991
Property and equipment, net 182,404   192,448
Other assets 104,387   102,018
Total assets 799,764$   855,457$

Liabilities and equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable - trade 55,055$   70,614$
Other current liabilities 117,873   118,617
Total current liabilities 172,928   189,231
Long-term debt, less current maturities 690   59,709
Non-current liabilities 24,490   21,227
Total equity 601,656   585,290
Total liabilities and equity 799,764$   855,457$

(unaudited)

Astec Industries, Inc.
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

(in thousands)

21

Q4 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP) Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)

Net Sales 283,224$   -$   283,224$   Net Sales 317,005$   -$   317,005$
GP 34,427   26,509   60,936   GP (1,631)   77,574   75,943
GP% 12.2% 21.5% GP% (0.5%) 24.0%
Op Income (Loss) (28,069)   36,453   8,384   Op Income (Loss) (69,423)   90,634   21,211
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (8,701)   8,245   (456)   Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (22,932)   29,628   6,696
Net Income (Loss) (19,186)   28,208   9,022   Net Income (Loss) (47,037)   61,005   13,968
EPS (0.85)   1.25   0.40   EPS (2.08)   2.69   0.61
EBITDA (21,495)   36,452   14,957   EBITDA (62,603)   90,634   28,031
Free Cash Flow 22,870   10,494   33,364

Infrastructure Infrastructure
Net Sales 115,671   -   115,671   Net Sales 124,930   -   124,930
GP 11,220   12,098   23,318   GP (41,462)   69,792   28,330
GP% 9.7% 20.2% GP% (33.2%) 22.7%
EBITDA (2,656)   12,479   9,823   EBITDA (63,515)   71,663   8,148

Aggregate and Mining Aggregate and Mining
Net Sales 91,981   -   91,981   Net Sales 116,064   -   116,064
GP 13,041   4,261   17,302   GP 30,347   294   30,641
GP% 14.2% 18.8% GP% 26.1% 26.4%
EBITDA 97   4,511   4,608   EBITDA 13,224   294   13,518

Energy Energy
Net Sales 75,170   -   75,170   Net Sales 76,011   -   76,011
GP 8,511   10,150   18,661   GP 9,375   7,487   16,862
GP% 11.3% 24.8% GP% 12.3% 22.2%
EBITDA (10,046)   19,463   9,417   EBITDA (11,708)   18,677   6,969

Q4 2018 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation TableQ4 2019 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

22

FY GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP) Consolidated (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)

Net Sales 1,169,613$   (20,000)$   1,149,613$   Net Sales 1,171,599$   74,778$   1,246,377$
Domestic Sales 908,466   (20,000)   888,466   Domestic Sales 915,814   74,778   990,592
International Sales 261,147   -   261,147   International Sales 255,785   -   255,785
GP 246,454   6,533   252,987   GP 135,766   161,185   296,951
GP% 21.1% 22.0% GP% 11.6% 23.8%
Op Income 23,933   17,906   41,839   Op Income (loss) (86,421)   174,245   87,824
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense 2,720   3,420   6,140   Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (25,234)   46,502   21,268
Net Income 21,475   14,487   35,962   Net Income (loss) (60,449)   127,744   67,295
EPS 0.95   0.64   1.59   EPS (2.64)   5.58   2.94
EBITDA 50,440   17,906   68,346   EBITDA (57,897)   174,245   116,348
Free Cash Flow 90,287   (7,413)   82,874

FYE 2018 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation TableFYE 2019 GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

	News Release_4Q and FY 2019_SCA Copy_March_3_2020 RAL V3 (2)
	Copy of PUBLISH Astec Industries Press Release Q4 2019
	PR financials

	Copy of PUBLISH Astec Industries Segment Press Release Q4 2019
	Sheet1

	Copy of PUBLSH GAAP to NONGAAP
	2019 Only

	4Q19  FY19 Financial Highlights 03.03.20 RAW1000
	4Q19 Earnings Presentation
	Safe Harbor
	Astec overview & 4Q19 Highlights
	2019 Highlights
	4Q19 Financial Performance
	2019 Financial Performance
	Total company & Segment financial results
	4Q19 Financial Results ($M, except per share data)